
Change Order # 2

 
 

Project: 22-25-008-1 – FDRE of Ash Roads 

Contract Date: June 21, 2022 

Change Order Effective Date: December 6, 2022 

Change Order Issued to: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. 

    1200 Elboc Way 

    Winter Garden, FL 34787 

 
You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract. 

 
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION Total 

1 Addition of FDR on Old Augusta Road II  

 - 5,871 SY FDR @ $6.25/SY $36,693.75 

 - 19,961.4 Gallon Emulsion @ $5.85/Gal $116,774.19 

 - 5,871 SY Prime and Sand @ $1.25/SY $7,338.75 

 - 5,591 SY Double Surface Treatment @ $8.45/SY $47,243.95 

   

   

   

   

   

 TOTAL $208,050.64 

 
The original Contract Sum was............................................................................$ 7,732,970.55 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders....................................$ 1,150,877.04 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was...........................................$ 8,883,847.59 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order.............................$ 208,050.64 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be...........................$ 9,091,898.23 

The Contract Time will be increased by _0_ days 

The Time allowed for completion is therefore 11/27/2022 

 

Owner       Contractor 

Effingham County Board of Commissioners  Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. 

804 S. Laurel Street     1200 Elboc Way 

Springfield, GA 31329     Winter Garden, FL 34787 

 

 

By: ______________________________________  By: ________________________________ 

 

 

Date: ___________________________________  Date: ______________________________ 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
November 10, 2022 
 
Effingham County Board of Commissioners 
804 S. Laurel Street 
Springfield, GA 31329 
C/O Roberts Civil Engineering 
Mr. R.M “Rip” Graham 
 
RE: Effingham County Full Depth Reclamation 
ITB No: 22-25-008  Change Order Request No. 5 
 
Old Augusta II 
 
Rip, 
 
Per the email dated November 33,2022, Ranger Construction Industries, is requesting a Change Order to 
the contract to Add FDR, Prime and Sand and Dbl Chip Seal on the above roadway.  Please see below for 
cost breakdown: 
 
 
Add the following: 
 
5,871 SY FDR @ $6.25/SY = $ 36,693.75 
19,961.4 Gallon Emulsion @ $ 5.85/Gal =  $  116,774.19 
5,871 SY Prime and Sand @ $ 1.25/SY = $ 7,338.75 
5,591 SY Double Surface Treatment @ $ 8.45/SY = $ 47,243.95 
 
Total Add:   $ 208,050.64 
 
 
Please let us know if you need anything further 
 
Thank You, 
 
 
Melody A Dearborn 
Project Manager 
 
 
 

1200 Elboc Way, Winter Garden, Florida 34787 – Phone (407) 656-9255, Fax (407) 656-3188 
 


