
Staff Report 
Subject: Approval of Change Order #2 for Contract 22-25-008-1 to Ranger Construction for the 

FDRE of Ash Roads 

Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent 

Department: Public Works 

Meeting Date: December 6, 2022 

Item Description: Change Order #2 for Contract 22-25-008-1 to Ranger Construction for the 

FDRE of Ash Roads 

 

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends approval of Change Order #2 for Contract 22-

25-008-1 to Ranger Construction for the FDRE of Ash Roads 

 

Executive Summary/Background: 

 The Board approved Contract 22-25-008-1 with Ranger Construction for the FDRE of 

Ash Roads.  

o Ranger’s initial contract amount: $7,732,970.55 

o Approved Change Order 1: $1,150,877.04 

o Update total: $8,883,847.59 

 Ranger Construction has submitted a change order request for additional work on Old 

Augusta Road II which have been reviewed by Roberts Civil Engineering.  

o Change Order total: $208,050.64 

 The new contract total is $9,091,898.23 

 

Alternatives for Commission to Consider 

1. Approval of Change Order #2 for Contract 22-25-008-1 to Ranger Construction for the 

FDRE of Ash Roads for a new contract total of $9,091,898.23 

2. Take no action.  

Recommended Alternative: 1 

Other Alternatives: 2 

Department Review: Purchasing, County Manager 

Funding Source: TSPLOST 

Attachments: Change Order Form with Documentation 


